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	Christmas Pageant &
	Community Carols

	Community Christmas Party
	in the Park

	Friday, December 6
	Sunday, December 8

	Pageant 6.30pm to 7pm (approx.)
	6.30pm

	Commercial Road and City Centre
	Gladstone Square

	Community Party and Christmas Market
	

	After the Pageant – Approximately 7pm to 9.30pm
	

	The Barracks and Gladstone Square
	

	Fireworks commence at 9.30pm
	

	
	

	Saltbush Motorcycle Club
	Santa MFS

	Toy Run
	Firetruck

	Saturday, December 7
	Monday, December 9 to Wednesday, Dec 18

	Departure: Pastoral Hotel Lawns - 10am
	(Dates to be confirmed)

	
	Check the Port Augusta Santa Facebook

	
	page for the list of streets

	
	

	Christmas Tree Festival
	Port Augusta Community

	Institute Theatre
	Charities Magic Cave –

	Thursday, December 5 to Sunday, Dec 8
	Father Christmas’s Home

	10am – 4pm
	in Port Augusta

	(Refreshments, crafts, decorations for sale)
	

	
	

	Thursday, Dec 5 -
	Wednesday, December 11 to

	Fairy lights and carols with Desert Voices
	Saturday, December 21 (excluding Sunday 15)

	8.30pm - 9.30pm
	9am - 12pm daily

	Friday, Dec 6 - Open ‘til after pageant
	Institute Theatre

	Saturday, Dec 7 (10am – 4pm)
	$5 per child

	Sunday, Dec 8 -
	

	
	

	Carols Service 9am - open until 2pm
	

	● Gold coin donation ●
	

	Proceeds to Port Augusta Special School
	


Christmas Display/Lighting Festival

Registrations open November 11 and close 2pm Monday, December 9

Official light up date: December 6 ● Prizes for ‘People’s Choice’ Best Lights - www.portaugusta.sa.gov.au

